

TSIL/SE/2019-20/58

July 11, 2019

The Secretary, Listing Department BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 513010

Dear Sir/ Madam,

The Manager, Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
"Exchange Plaze" 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1

"Exchange Plaza", 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Symbol: TATASPONGE

**Sub: Intimation regarding Duplicate Issue of Share Certificate** 

In compliance with Regulation 39 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the intimation received from our registrar, TSR Darashaw Consultants Private Ltd., on July 11, 2019 pertaining to Duplicate Issue of Share Certificate.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Tata Sponge Iron Limited

Sanjay Kasture

Chief Risk & Compliance Officer

and Company Secretary

Encl. As above

## Communication received from TSR Darashaw Consultants Pvt. Ltd.

From: Duplicatedata < Duplicatedata@tsrdarashaw.com>

**Sent:** 11 July 2019 15:01

**To:** Shibotosh Dutta Chowdhury

Cc: Sanjay Kasture; nandini nair; cruzine goes; Swapna Menon; sumalini kulal; deepak

tambe

Subject: RE: Regulation 39(3) of SEBI(LODR), 2015

Attachments: IP.pdf

Dear Sir,

Please find attached the details pertaining to Issue of Duplicate Share Certificates which is to be directly uploaded by the Company as per Regulation 39(3) of SEBI(LODR), 2015 under NEAPS> COMPLIANCE>REG 39(3) LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES AND ISSUE OF THE DUPLICATE CERTIFICATES.

The same is to be uploaded(NSE/BSE) within 48 hours from the receipt of information

Regards,

Urvashi Parmar

This e-mail contains PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION intended solely for the use of the addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender by e-mail and delete the original message. Further, you are not to copy, disclose, or distribute this e-mail or its contents to any other person and any such actions are unlawful. This e-mail may contain viruses. TSR Darashaw Limited has taken every reasonable precaution to minimize this risk, but is not liable for any damage you may sustain as a result of any virus in this e-mail. You should carry out your own virus checks before opening the e-mail or attachment. TSR Darashaw Limited reserves the right to monitor and review the content of all messages sent to or from this e-mail address. Messages sent to or from this e-mail address may be stored on the TSR Darashaw Limited e-mail system.

Date: 11-07-19

TATA SPONGE IRON LTD

3<sup>RD</sup> FLOOR OF UTKAL CHAMBERS OF COMMERCE BLDG
N/6, IRC VILLAGE, BEHIND CROWN HOTEL
NAYAPALLI
BHUBANESHWAR 751015

Dear SIR/MADAM

RE: Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (LODR),2015

Please find below mentioned data pertaining to the security for which Duplicate certificates have been issued.

Serial No	Folio No	Name of Shareholder	No of Share	New Certificate	Dnr From	DNR To
1	IPK0003121	Kamal Kishore Jajoo	50	227356	8797251	8797300
2	IPK0003121	Kamal Kishore Jajoo	50	227357	8797301	8797350
3	IPA0002453	Arvind Kumar	50	227359	6484551	6484600
4	IPA0002453	Arvind Kumar	50	227360	6484601	6484650
5	IPA0002453	Arvind Kumar	50	227361	6484651	6484700
6	IPA0002453	Arvind Kumar	50	227362	6484701	6484750

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For TSR Darashaw Consultants Private Limited

Urvashi Parmar

## TSR DARASHAW CONSULTANTS PRIVATE LIMITED

(Subsidiary of Link Intime India Private Limited)

6-10, Haji Moosa Patrawala Industrial Estate, 20, Dr. E. Moses Road, Near Famous Studio, Mahalaxmi (W), Mumbai – 400011 CIN - U74999MH2018PTC307859 Tel.: +91 22 6656 8484 Fax: +91 22 6656 8494

E-mail: csg-unit@tsrdarashaw.com Website: www.tsrdarashaw.com